COMNSTRUCTIONMN
. l INFORMATIOM
/j-’ SERVICES

e

PUBLIC -
SECTOR :
TENDERS
REPORT

NORTHERN IRELAND

September 2020



CONSTRUCTION
INFORMATION
SERWVICES

September 2020

Public Sector Tenders

Are you missing oute
all us on 01 2999 200

Northern Ireland

Click to Request Details

1120919
1124621
1117663
1122620
1122621

1122622
961856

1123662
1121370
1123539
1056998
1122150
1123971
1121549
1121550
1124616
1125449
1122125
1123970
1121973
1040854
1124406
1121545
1121392
1124139
1122116
1123533
1122187
1118091
1121671
1123089
1118232
1123536
1121992
1121179

Fire Risk Assessments & Reviews

Integrated Consultant Team for Refurbishment of Healthy Living Centre
£7.1m - Fixed Electrical Inspections and Testing

£350k - Inspection & Maintenance of Underground Infrastructure 2020

£90k - Supply & Delivery of Pedestrian Restraint System (Guardrail) Spare
Parts

£2.6m - Supply of ITS and Traffic Control Equipment
£1.3m -9 Apartments

£30k - Professional Services for House Rehab Works
£1.5m - Social Housing Scheme Completion

£40k - Professional Services for Demoiliton Works

£21.5m - Film Studio Complex, Phase 2

£371k - Change of Use to Boxing Club & Gym

£1.3m - Community Development

Integrated Consultant Team for Park Redevelopment
Integrated Consultant Team for Family Centre

Integrated Consultant Team for Community Centre
Cyclical Decoration Works 2020/2021

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
£75k - Professional Services for Repair/Replacement of Roofs
Electrical Works Contractors

£1m - Design, Supply and Installation of Outdoor Playground Equipment
£305k - Upgrade of Hockey Pitch

£6m - Belfast Land Design & Build Sept 2020

Civil Engineering Works - Dynamic Shortlisting System
£7.1m - Electrical Testing and Inspections Contract 2020
£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
Consultancy Services for Visitor Experience

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
Design Team for New Cemetery

£768k - Environmental Remediation Services

£1.5m - Electrical Materials for Building Services
Substation Steel Structures

£220k - Removal of Peace Wall

Mechanical Works Contractors

£320k - Framework for the Supply Installation of Electrical Aids and
Adaptations

Thursday 1 October 2020

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Antrim
Antrim
Antrim

Antrim

. Antrim

Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim

Antrim

Closing Date

Closed
Fri 16 Oct
Mon 19 Oct

Fri 09 Oct
Fri 09 Oct
Closed

Fri 09 Oct
Closed

Fri 16 Oct
Mon 05 Oct
Fri 02 Oct
Fri 02 Oct
Fri 16 Oct
Mon 19 Oct
Tue 13 Oct
Mon 12 Oct
Fri 31 Jan
Tue 31 Dec
Wed 14 Oct
Fri 23 Oct
Tue 31 Dec
Mon 19 Oct
Tue 13 Oct
Fri 16 Oct
Tue 13 Oct
Closed
Wed 14 Oct
Fri 02 Oct
Mon 12 Oct
Fri 09 Oct
Tue 31 Dec
Closed

Page 1 of 3


http://www.cisireland.com
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1115873
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1111513
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1106642
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1096133
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1110780
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1114963
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1110955
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1115479
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1110947
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1114164
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1112015
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1115461
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1110954
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1112015
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1110954
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1112185
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1062800
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1112954
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1079815
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1057478
http://www.cisireland.com/p/976607
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1112955
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1115907
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1106642
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1114319
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1110774
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1107340
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1112015
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1115873
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1111799
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1088927
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1096133

Northern Ireland

Click to Request Details

1123074
1125308
1120787
1121841
985327

1122521
1121993
1121977
1120976
1100386
1123088
985327

1121560
1122522
1054666
1054666
1122184
1054666
1125159
1121995
1121996
1122520
1124143
1124576
1121994
1122121
1029268
1063884
1121844
1122901
1122120
1071167
1122181
1124789
1122193
1121049
1121148

1124799
1124800
1104674
1123531

£991k - Relocation of GP Surgery

Asbestos Analyst Services

Service and Maintenance of Thermostatic Mixing Valves
Major Project Partnering Framework Strategy, Meet the Supplier Event
£865k - Fire Station Extension

£95k - Repairs to Boundary Wall

£2.9m - East Belfast Flood Alleviation

£150k - BMS System Upgrade

£850k - Works Associated With Installation Of CT Scanner
£2.8m - Integrated Consultancy Team Framework
Provision of Civil and Electrical Infrastructure

£865k - Fire Station Extension

£12.5m - Land, Design and Build Framework

£140k - Employers Agent for Competitive Land, Design and Build Projects
£5.5m - New 14-Classroom Primary School

£5.5m - New 14-Classroom Primary School

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
£5.5m - New 14-Classroom Primary School

£500k - Electrical Infrastructure Resilience Works
Community Park, Consultants

Chimney and Flue Installation

£4.2m - Hospital Refurbishment

£850k - Enabling Works to Listed Building

£120k - Enabling Works at Hospital

New Cultural Hub

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
£211k - Commercial Development

£17.5m - New School Building

£60k - External Redecoration and Repair

£400k - Boiler Decentralisation

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
£1.2m -9 Apartments & 1 House

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
Landscape Architect

£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team
Repairs to Synthetic Pitch

Annual Servicing and Maintenance of Portable and Fixed Fire Fighting
Equipment

Sports Track Provision

£720k - Integrated Consultant Team for New Primary and Nursery School
£130k - New External Toilet Block

£200k - Supply of Associated Quarry Products and Bitmac Surfacing Works

Thursday 1 October 2020

Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.

Co

. Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Antrim
Armagh
Armagh
Armagh
Armagh
Armagh
Derry
Derry
Derry
Derry
Derry
Derry
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down

Down

Fermanagh
Fermanagh
Fermanagh

. Tyrone

Closing Date

Closed
Tue 13 Oct
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Thu 08 Oct
Mon 12 Oct
Closed

Fri 09 Oct
Closed
Closed
Closed
Tue 13 Oct
Closed
Mon 12 Oct
Fri 09 Oct
Fri 09 Oct
Closed
Tue 06 Oct
Thu 08 Oct
Fri 09 Oct
Tue 13 Oct
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Tue 13 Oct
Closed
Tue 13 Oct
Fri 09 Oct
Tue 13 Oct
Closed
Closed

Thu 15 Oct
Wed 04 Nov
Closed

Fri 02 Oct

Page 2 of 3


http://www.cisireland.com/p/1123074
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1125308
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1120787
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121841
http://www.cisireland.com/p/985327
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122521
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121993
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121977
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1120976
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1100386
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1123088
http://www.cisireland.com/p/985327
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121560
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122522
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1054666
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1054666
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122184
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1054666
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1125159
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121995
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121996
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122520
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1124143
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1124576
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121994
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122121
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1029268
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1063884
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121844
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122901
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122120
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1071167
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122181
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1124789
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122193
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121049
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121148
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1124799
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1124800
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1104674
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1123531

Northern Ireland

Click to Request Details

1124801 £720k - Integrated Consultant Team for New Primary School
1121547 £6m - Omagh Land Design & Build Sept 2020

1033789 £53k - Community Hall Extension

1125204 Re-Kerbing and Re-surfacing of Pathways

1122123 £325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

Closing Date
. Tyrone Fri 06 Nov
. Tyrone Fri 23 Oct
. Tyrone Fri 02 Oct
. Tyrone Fri 16 Oct
. Tyrone Tue 13 Oct

Construction Information Services

Sandyford, Dublin 18 Ph: 01 2999 200
Email: sales@cisireland.com

Banbridge, Co. Down Ph: 028 4064 8110
Email: banbridge@cisireland.com

Website: www.cisireland.com

W O &

Thursday 1 October 2020

Page 3 of 3


http://www.cisireland.com/p/1124801
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1121547
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1033789
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1125204
http://www.cisireland.com/p/1122123
http://www.linkedin.com/groups?mostPopular=&gid=3857270
https://twitter.com/cisireland
https://www.facebook.com/ConstructionInformationServices?ref=nf

