

NORTHERN IRELAND

September 2020



Public Sector Tenders September 2020

Are you missing out? all us on 01 2999 200

Northern Ireland

Trofterer in clarica					
Click to Re	quest Details		Closing Date		
1120919	Fire Risk Assessments & Reviews	Co. Antrim	Closed		
1124621	Integrated Consultant Team for Refurbishment of Healthy Living Centre	Co. Antrim	Fri 16 Oct		
<u>1117663</u>	£7.1m - Fixed Electrical Inspections and Testing	Co. Antrim	Mon 19 Oct		
1122620	£350k - Inspection & Maintenance of Underground Infrastructure 2020	Co. Antrim			
<u>1122621</u>	£90k - Supply & Delivery of Pedestrian Restraint System (Guardrail) Spare Parts	Co. Antrim			
1122622	£2.6m - Supply of ITS and Traffic Control Equipment	Co. Antrim			
961856	£1.3m - 9 Apartments	Co. Antrim	Fri 09 Oct		
1123662	£30k - Professional Services for House Rehab Works	Co. Antrim	Fri 09 Oct		
1121370	£1.5m - Social Housing Scheme Completion	Co. Antrim	Closed		
1123539	£40k - Professional Services for Demoiliton Works	Co. Antrim	Fri 09 Oct		
1056998	£21.5m - Film Studio Complex, Phase 2	Co. Antrim	Closed		
1122150	£371k - Change of Use to Boxing Club & Gym	Co. Antrim	Fri 16 Oct		
1123971	£1.3m - Community Development	Co. Antrim	Mon 05 Oct		
1121549	Integrated Consultant Team for Park Redevelopment	Co. Antrim	Fri 02 Oct		
1121550	Integrated Consultant Team for Family Centre	Co. Antrim	Fri 02 Oct		
<u>1124616</u>	Integrated Consultant Team for Community Centre	Co. Antrim	Fri 16 Oct		
1125449	Cyclical Decoration Works 2020/2021	Co. Antrim	Mon 19 Oct		
1122125	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Antrim	Tue 13 Oct		
1123970	£75k - Professional Services for Repair/Replacement of Roofs	Co. Antrim	Mon 12 Oct		
1121973	Electrical Works Contractors	Co. Antrim	Fri 31 Jan		
1040854	£1m - Design, Supply and Installation of Outdoor Playground Equipment	Co. Antrim	Tue 31 Dec		
1124406	£305k - Upgrade of Hockey Pitch	Co. Antrim	Wed 14 Oct		
1121545	£6m - Belfast Land Design & Build Sept 2020	Co. Antrim	Fri 23 Oct		
1121392	Civil Engineering Works - Dynamic Shortlisting System	Co. Antrim	Tue 31 Dec		
1124139	£7.1m - Electrical Testing and Inspections Contract 2020	Co. Antrim	Mon 19 Oct		
<u>1122116</u>	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Antrim	Tue 13 Oct		
1123533	Consultancy Services for Visitor Experience	Co. Antrim	Fri 16 Oct		
1122187	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Antrim	Tue 13 Oct		
1118091	Design Team for New Cemetery	Co. Antrim	Closed		
<u>1121671</u>	£768k - Environmental Remediation Services	Co. Antrim	Wed 14 Oct		
1123089	£1.5m - Electrical Materials for Building Services	Co. Antrim	Fri 02 Oct		
1118232	Substation Steel Structures	Co. Antrim	Mon 12 Oct		
1123536	£220k - Removal of Peace Wall	Co. Antrim	Fri 09 Oct		
1121992	Mechanical Works Contractors	Co. Antrim	Tue 31 Dec		
<u>1121179</u>	£320k - Framework for the Supply Installation of Electrical Aids and Adaptations	Co. Antrim	Closed		

Northern Ireland

Click to Request Details Closing Date						
1123074	£991k - Relocation of GP Surgery	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1125308	Asbestos Analyst Services	Co. Antrim	Tue 13 Oct			
1120787	Service and Maintenance of Thermostatic Mixing Valves	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1121841	Major Project Partnering Framework Strategy, Meet the Supplier Event	Co. Antrim	Closed			
<u>985327</u>	£865k - Fire Station Extension	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1122521	£95k - Repairs to Boundary Wall	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1121993	£2.9m - East Belfast Flood Alleviation	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1121977	£150k - BMS System Upgrade	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1120976	£850k - Works Associated With Installation Of CT Scanner	Co. Antrim	Closed			
1100386	£2.8m - Integrated Consultancy Team Framework	Co. Antrim	Thu 08 Oct			
1123088	Provision of Civil and Electrical Infrastructure	Co. Antrim	Mon 12 Oct			
985327	£865k - Fire Station Extension	Co. Antrim	Closed			
<u>1121560</u>	£12.5m - Land, Design and Build Framework	Co. Antrim	Fri 09 Oct			
1122522	£140k - Employers Agent for Competitive Land, Design and Build Projects	Co. Antrim	Closed			
<u>1054666</u>	£5.5m - New 14-Classroom Primary School	Co. Armagh	Closed			
1054666	£5.5m - New 14-Classroom Primary School	Co. Armagh	Closed			
1122184	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Armagh	Tue 13 Oct			
1054666	£5.5m - New 14-Classroom Primary School	Co. Armagh	Closed			
1125159	£500k - Electrical Infrastructure Resilience Works	Co. Armagh	Mon 12 Oct			
1121995	Community Park, Consultants	Co. Derry	Fri 09 Oct			
1121996	Chimney and Flue Installation	Co. Derry	Fri 09 Oct			
1122520	£4.2m - Hospital Refurbishment	Co. Derry	Closed			
1124143	£850k - Enabling Works to Listed Building	Co. Derry	Tue 06 Oct			
1124576	£120k - Enabling Works at Hospital	Co. Derry	Thu 08 Oct			
1121994	New Cultural Hub	Co. Derry	Fri 09 Oct			
1122121	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Down	Tue 13 Oct			
1029268	£211k - Commercial Development	Co. Down	Closed			
1063884	£17.5m - New School Building	Co. Down	Closed			
1121844	£60k - External Redecoration and Repair	Co. Down	Closed			
1122901	£400k - Boiler Decentralisation	Co. Down	Closed			
1122120	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Down	Tue 13 Oct			
1071167	£1.2m - 9 Apartments & 1 House	Co. Down	Closed			
1122181	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Down	Tue 13 Oct			
1124789	Landscape Architect	Co. Down	Fri 09 Oct			
1122193	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Down	Tue 13 Oct			
1121049	Repairs to Synthetic Pitch	Co. Down	Closed			
1121148	Annual Servicing and Maintenance of Portable and Fixed Fire Fighting Equipment	Co. Down	Closed			
1124799	Sports Track Provision	Co. Fermanagh	Thu 15 Oct			
1124800	£720k - Integrated Consultant Team for New Primary and Nursery School	Co. Fermanagh	Wed 04 Nov			
1104674	£130k - New External Toilet Block	Co. Fermanagh	Closed			
1123531	£200k - Supply of Associated Quarry Products and Bitmac Surfacing Works	Co. Tyrone	Fri 02 Oct			

Thursday 1 October 2020 Page 2 of 3

Northern Ireland

Click to Request Details			
<u>1124801</u>	£720k - Integrated Consultant Team for New Primary School	Co. Tyrone	Fri 06 Nov
1121547	£6m - Omagh Land Design & Build Sept 2020	Co. Tyrone	Fri 23 Oct
1033789	£53k - Community Hall Extension	Co. Tyrone	Fri 02 Oct
1125204	Re-Kerbing and Re-surfacing of Pathways	Co. Tyrone	Fri 16 Oct
1122123	£325k - New Primary School, Integrated Consultant Team	Co. Tyrone	Tue 13 Oct

Construction Information Services

Sandyford, Dublin 18 Ph: 01 2999 200

Email: sales@cisireland.com

Banbridge, Co. Down Ph: 028 4064 8110

Email: banbridge@cisireland.com

Website: www.cisireland.com







Thursday 1 October 2020